

Brunswick Commercial and Government Products, Inc.

420 Megan Z Avenue Edgewater, FL 32132 386-423-2900

		Base Boat	Accessories	Freight	Product Total		
		\$ 44,417.00	\$ 85,932.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 134,149.00		
Dealer Information BCGP GSA Pricing (22066 - 001) 420 Megan Z Avenue Edgewater, FL 32132		Customer Info Lake County Sheriff's Office (Risk Mgmt) 25 S. Martin Luther King Jr Avenue Waukegan, IL 60085					
Contact: Dana White Contact Email: dana.v Tel: (386) 423-2917	white@whaler.com Fax: (386) 423-9187	Reference Info: Eng Ref Nos.: Purchase Order ID:		Contract N	Contract No. :GSA GS-07F-0011J		
				e en la de la			
Model Information	1						
Line Qty Model 1 1 750IM	Description			Quoted Amt. \$ 44,417.00	Total \$ 44,417.00		
	HEAVY-DUTY FIBERGLASS HU	LL		, , <u> </u>	, ,		
	HAZE GREY GELCOAT						
	BOW EYE STERN LIFTING / TOWING EYE	\$					
		NON-SKID MOLDED INTO GEL COATED DECK & APPLIED TO TUBES					
	COMMERCIAL-GRADE TUBES	COMMERCIAL-GRADE TUBES MADE WITH					
	EXCLUSIVE POLYURETHANE FABRIC						
	HEAVY-DUTY INFLATION VALVES AND PRESSURE RELIEF VALVES						
	SAFETY RELIEF VALVES 8" HEAVY-DUTY RUBBING STRAKE						
	5 SEPARATE AIRHOLDING CHAMBERS						
	6 COLLAR HANDLES						
	EXTERNAL LIFELINES						
	INTERNAL LIFELINES TUBE REINFORCEMENTS						
	TUBE REPAIR KIT						
	BOW LOCKER						
	(4) 10" CLEATS						
	(2) 4" ELEPHANT TRUNK DECK DRAINS						
	AFT BELOW DECK STORAGE COMPARTMENT						
		HYDRAULIC TILT STEERING STAINLESS STEEL STEERING WHEEL W/ KNOB					
	ELECTRIC BILGE PUMP WITH AUTOMATIC FLOAT SWITCH						
	MANUAL COLLAR INFLATION PUMP						
	SWITCH PANEL- BILGE, NAVIGATION LIGHTS, 4 AUXILIARY						
	FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (2) LED NAVIGATION LIGHTS						
	ELECTRIC HORN						
	BRASS DRAIN PLUG						
	TRIM TABS- ELECTRIC W/INDIC						
	150-GALLON BAFFLED ALUMIN	UM FUEL TANK					
Color							

Line Qty Acc. No. Description

Quoted Amt.

Final Quotation

Junual	, 50, 2017 Valu	until April 24, 2017		No. 6054	
1	1 60020	HAZE/HAZE/BLACK	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
	Engine				
Line	Qty Acc. No.	Description	Quoted Amt.	Total	
1	1 905	EVINRUDE DUAL E150DPX/DCX 25" E-TEC	\$ 22,448.00	\$ 22,448.00	
	Accessories				
_ine	Qty Acc. No.	Description	Quoted Amt.	Total	
1	1 60745	COMPASS-RITCHIE NAVIGATOR (FLUSH MNT)	\$ 332.00	\$ 332.00	
2	1 61540	STAINLESS STEEL CUTWATER	\$ 1,621.00	\$ 1,621.00	
3	1 61543	HD BOW EYE REINFORCEMENT	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	
4	1 61402	DUAL ENGINE INSTALLATION & TEST	\$ 1,211.00	\$ 1,211.00	
5	2 61499	PROPELLER, SST V-6'S	\$ 506.00	\$ 1,012.00	
6	1 60755	SPOTLIGHT, HANDHELD W/BASE & 12-VOLT OUTLET	\$ 301.00	\$ 301.00	
7	4 60763	LED FLOODLIGHTS (EA) LOCATED ON THE TOW TOWER, INDEPENDENTLY SWITCHEL		\$ 900.00	
8	2 60764	COCKPIT LIGHTING RED(EA) RED LEDs, TWO MID SHIP, TWO AFT.	\$ 156.00	\$ 312.00	
9	1 61123	36" ALUM LP W/ SHOTGUN STORAGE & BOLSTER HAZE GRAY POWDER COAT.	\$ 4,071.00	\$ 4,071.00	
10	1 62020	TORSIONAL TOW BAR HAZE GRAY POWDER COAT	\$ 1,439.00	\$ 1,439.00	
11	1 62032	ENGINE CRASH RAIL W/REMOVABLE HOOP HAXE GRAY POWDER COAT.	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 1,704.00	
12	2 60740	12 VOLT OUTLET ONE STANDARD, AND ONE USB.	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	
13	1 60904	BATTERY SYSTEM DUAL ENG 2 START 1 ELEC	\$ 1,883.00	\$ 1,883.00	
14	1 60928	OPTIMA D34M-870 DEEP CYCLE BATTERY	\$ 283.00	\$ 283.00	
15	1 62700	@ HD ALUM TRAILER W/SPARE TIRE	\$ 11,003.00	\$ 11,003.00	
16	1 61550	ADDITIONAL SPRINGLINE CLEATS (1PAIR)	\$ 279.00	\$ 279.00	
17	1 4976	HP COLLAR INFLATION PUMP W/ 12V OUTLET	\$ 304.00	\$ 304.00	
18	1 7007	FOAM HYBRID D-COLLAR UPGRADE	\$ 7,779.00	\$ 7,779.00	
19	1 60516	J21 CONSOLE	\$ 5,111.00	\$ 5,111.00	
20	1 11414	@DIVE LADDER FOR D-COLLAR IMPACTS	\$ 1,929.00	\$ 1,929.00	
21	2 60927	OPTIMA 34M-1000 STARTING BATTERY	\$ 255.00	\$ 510.00	
22	1 9221	BRP DUAL ENGINE ICON PRERIG	\$ 3,378.00	\$ 3,378.00	
23	2 61428	3 GAL BOMBARDIER OIL TANK	\$ 531.00	\$ 1,062.00	
24	2 61470	RACOR FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR UPGRADE (EA)	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	
25	1 61445	E-TEC DUAL ENG I-COMMAND CLASSIC GAUGES	\$ 4,278.00	\$ 4,278.00	
26	6 61733	LED LIGHT SERIES 400 BLUE (QTY 1) \$427.00 \$2,56 TWO ON THE FRONT OF THE CONSOLE, TWO PORT, & STARBOARD ON			
27	1 62022	THE LEANING POST, & TWO AFT ON THE TOW TOWER. TOW RAIL TOWER HAZE GRAY POWDER COAT. TOWER WILL BE A CUSTOM LOW	\$ 3,422.00 WERED	\$ 3,422.00	
28	1 11416	TOWER. HEIGHT WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE CUSTOMER. @INSTALLATION OF CFE VHF RADIO	\$ 873.00	\$ 873.00	
29	1 60841	MOTOROLA AGENCY RADIO. VHF RADIO, ICOM IC-M422 W/ DSC	\$ 809.00	\$ 809.00	
	Freight				
Line	Qty Acc. No.	Description	Quoted Amt.	Total	
1	1 99998	INLAND FREIGHT DELIVERED TO THE CUSTOMER IN LAKE COUNTY ILLINOIS.	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	
	Custom				
Line	Qty Descriptio	n	Quoted Amt.	Total	
1	<i>v</i> 1	BIRD HELIX 12 SI COMBO	\$ 3,656.00	\$ 3,656.00	
		NEERING QUOTE 16-065	,	,	
	MOU	NTED CENTER HELM IN CONSOLE FLAT.			

MOUNTED CENTER HELM IN CONSOLE FLAT.

Current Terms and Conditions

Current Terms and Conditions:

1. Payment terms are NET 30 DAYS from invoice date, subject to satisfactory credit approval at time of order placement. Manufacturer's Statement of Origin documents will be mailed to the customer upon receipt of full payment.

2. Prices are valid for 60 days from the date of this quotation.

3. Brunswick Commercial and Government Products, Inc. (BCGP) reserves the right to modify or discontinue models and equipment at any time.

4. Customer furnished equipment must be received no later than 30 days from receipt of purchase order.

5. If the terms in any customer purchase order or related documents are inconsistent with these terms and conditions, these terms and conditions shall control.

6. Customer shall be responsible for a late payment charge of 2% per month, or the maximum permitted by law, whichever is lower, on invoices which remain unpaid beyond the due date. In addition, if BCGP must exercise legal remedies to enforce these terms or collect customer's unpaid amounts, BCGP shall be entitled to recover all of its reasonable attorneys fees, expert fees, court costs and other expenses incurred in connection therewith

7. Only BCGP's standard, published, limited commercial warranty, which may be modified from time to time in BCGP's sole discretion, shall apply to the sale of products by BCGP. Customer acknowledges that all warranty obligations are contingent on receipt of full payment.

8. In the event of any requests for changes to the products covered by this quotation, BCGP shall review such requests and discuss the potential effects on pricing, delivery timing and other similar matters with the customer. Changes will only be effective if in a writing signed by both parties.

9. No liability shall be sustained by BCGP by reason of BCGP not filling the order described in this quotation due to circumstances beyond its reasonable control, including but not limited to, labor disputes, natural disasters, accidents to machinery, acts of God, acts of or threatened acts of war or terrorism, material shortages, regulations, demands for goods exceeding BCGPs available supply, or any other cause beyond BCGPs control. In the event of any delay in delivery or performance caused by any of the foregoing, the date upon which delivery or performance is due shall be extended by the amount of the delay caused by any of the foregoing.

Note: All option descriptions that begin with "@" and all options under the Custom header are non-GSA contract items.

Export Compliance:

For international quotations/shipments: The commodities, technology or software will be exported from the United States in accordance with the Export Administration Regulations. Diversion contrary to U.S. law is prohibited. IncoTerms 2010 shall apply.

For shipments to Canada and Mexico: NAFTA certificates are not required.

GSA Contract Information:

-GSA SCHEDULE TITLE: Small Craft and Marine Equipment FSC Group 19, Part 1, FSC Classes 1940 and 2010

-CONTRACT NUMBER: GS-07F-0011J CONTRACT PERIOD: 10/1/98 through 09/30/18

-CAGE CODE: 3QRA5 SIC: 3732 FEDERAL TAX ID#: 36-4432261

-DUNS: 015602878 -PRICES ARE EX-WORKS EDGEWATER, FLORIDA

0

ACCEPTED:

PRINTED NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE